Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	05/26/	2011	United States Patent and Trader	
SWID 110 0001-0027 (0XP 00/01/2012)				
	103625	6674 —		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Uffice Please	e record the attached doct		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
NAKAGAWA, Terumichi		Name Kabushiki Kaisha Too		
		Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address 20-8 Ebisu-chome		
Execution Date(s) April 20, 2011				
Assignment Merger		City Tokus		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Сіту токуо		
Joint Research Agreement		State		<u></u>
Government Interest Assignment		Country Japan	Zıp	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Japan		
Other		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This		ed together with a new app	
A Patent Application No (s)		B Patent No (s)	7.0	
Serial No 29/373,591, filed April 29, 2010 Title A PLASTIC COLOR CHIP USED FOR COLOR CHART attorney docket no V0161			Received	
			% MAY 26 2011	
·	Additional numbers at	│ tached?	5th Floor	
5. Name and address to whom corr	espondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents	s
concerning document should be m	ailed:	involved: 1		
Name John F Vodopia		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$40		
Internal Address				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 191 New York Avenue		Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City Huntington		8. Payment Inform	nation	
State New York ZIP 1	1743			
Phone Number 631 673 7555, ext 128		Deposit A 85 6 6 6 1 Nu A MUDISINS 00000042 29373591 81 FC: 8021 Authorized User Name 40.00 0p		
Fax Number. 631 425 7030				
Email Address _ivodopia@gmail.com		Authorized U	ser ivame	
9. Signature:	Signature		May 24, 2011 Date	
laha F. Va-	•	Total ı	number of pages including cover	
John F Voo Name of Pers			t, attachments, and documents	2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A 22313-1450

V0161

SOLEJOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we, as a below-named Assigner, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire and exclusive right little, and interest in the following to Kabushiki Kaisha Too, a corporation duty organized under the taws of Japan, having a place of business at 20-8. Ebisu 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- mylour invention relating to: A PLASTIC COLOR CHIP USED FOR COLOR CHART.
- (2) the foregoing design patent application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all previsionals, non-provisional divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters Patent when granted, solely to Kabushiki Kaisha Too for its sole use, and that of its soccessors, assigns, and legal representatives

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assigned to chiny the foregoing right, title and interest to the full est extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including palent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be recessary desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights

April 20, 2011 Terumichi Nakagawa <u>Jerumichi Abagallia.</u> (Date) (Assignor)

> PATENT REEL: 026421 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 05/26/2011